



RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

A TATA Enterprise

CIN:L36992MH1948PLC014083

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in crores)					
	Quarter ended 31 December, 2023	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023	Quarter ended 31 December, 2022	Nine months ended 31 December, 2023	Nine months ended 31 December, 2022	Year ended 31 March, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from Operations	598	832	630	2,212	2,444	2,967
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	30	109	30	224	215	127
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30	110	30	225	216	128
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24	82	22	169	161	92
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24	84	24	170	160	92
6. Equity Share Capital	19	19	19	19	19	19
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,711
8. Basic and diluted earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each)	1.25	4.23	1.16	8.69	8.28	4.73

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rallis.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23 January, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified review opinion.
- Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- The Company's business is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern.
- The Company has one reportable business segment viz. "Agri-Inputs".
- Exceptional item as disclosed in the columns (nine months ended 31 December, 2023 and quarter ended 30 September, 2023) comprise profit on sale of flat (net of costs) and (nine months ended 31 December, 2022 and year ended 31 March, 2023) comprise profit on sale of land (net of costs).
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment had released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial statements in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
- Amounts for the current period and previous periods are rounded off to the nearest ₹ crores.

For and on behalf of
Rallis India Limited

Sd/-
Sanjiv Lal

Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23 January, 2024

Registered Office: 23rd Floor, Vios Tower, New Cuffe Parade, Off Eastern Freeway, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037
Tel: +91 - 022 - 6232 7400 Email: investor_relations@rallis.com
Website: www.rallis.com

JM FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U67120MH1998PLC115415
Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.
Tel. No. : +91 22 6630 3030 • Fax No. : +91 22 6630 3223
Email: dimple.m@jmf.com • Website: www.jmfinancialservices.in



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2023 Unaudited	December 31, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	25,015.45	15,418.45	60,707.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,787.12	1,537.61	4,443.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,787.12	1,537.61	4,443.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	2,802.69	1,183.38	3,797.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,797.63	1,168.32	3,778.02
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	51,654.76	50,432.95	50,978.59
8	Securities Premium Account	10,065.00	6,065.00	6,065.00
9	Net worth	57,604.76	56,182.95	56,728.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,29,753.03	1,09,177.24	1,09,959.84
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	4,200.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.99	1.94	1.94
13	Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic: (Not annualised)	5.61	2.37	7.60
	2. Diluted: (Not annualised)	4.79	2.06	6.61
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	468.75	468.75	468.75
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	163.62	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.04	0.14
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	1.80	1.70

- Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 have been prepared and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2024 in accordance with Regulation 52 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). The said results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The said financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations read with operational circular for listing obligation and disclosure requirement dated July 29, 2022 (updated as on December 1, 2022).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the website of the company at <https://www.jmfinancialservices.in>
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made by the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company at <https://www.jmfinancialservices.in>
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
JM Financial Services Limited

Sd/-
Nirav Gandhi

Whole-Time Director
DIN: 08778702

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 23, 2024



TVS CREDIT EMPOWERING INDIA.

We have served over 13 million happy customers across India.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months ended December 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months ended December 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,526.91	1,091.02	4,272.07	4,146.99	1,527.14	1,091.18	4,272.74	4,147.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional Items)	229.59	130.95	566.03	511.28	229.81	131.15	566.70	512.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	229.59	130.95	566.03	511.28	229.81	131.15	566.70	512.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	171.83	97.97	423.55	388.67	172.00	98.13	424.05	389.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	164.81	90.70	406.90	394.47	164.98	90.86	407.40	395.08
6	Paid-up Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	228.22	217.41	228.22	228.22	228.22	217.41	228.22	228.22
7	0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	18.38	-	18.38	-	18.38	-	18.38	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,600.46	1,086.53	1,600.46	1,193.54	1,603.70	1,089.10	1,603.70	1,196.29
9	Securities Premium	1,874.57	1,147.16	1,874.57	1,336.35	1,874.57	1,147.17	1,874.57	1,336.35
10	Net Worth	3,721.63	2,451.10	3,721.63	2,758.11	3,724.87	2,453.68	3,724.87	2,760.86
11	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	22,981.76	18,764.54	22,981.76	18,870.77	22,981.76	18,764.54	22,981.76	18,870.77
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	6.18	7.66	6.18	6.84	6.17	7.65	6.17	6.84
14	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)								
	(i) Basic	7.53	4.67	18.56	18.72	7.54	4.68	18.58	18.75
	(ii) Diluted	6.97	4.67	17.89	18.72	6.97	4.68	17.91	18.75
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
19	Current Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
20	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
21	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
22	Current Liability Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
23	Total Debts to Total Assets	81.02%	84.38%	81.02%	82.95%	81.01%	84.37%	81.01%	82.94%
24	Debtors' Turnover Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
25	Inventory Turnover Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
26	Operating Margin (%)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
27	Net Profit Margin (%)	11.25%	8.98%	9.91%	9.36%	11.26%	8.99%	9.92%	9.37%

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on January 23, 2024 and subjected to limited review carried out by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and Paragraph 7 of Operational Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 "Continuous disclosure requirements for listed Commercial Paper" dated 10th August 2021, as amended.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange Website (www.nseindia.com).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website.
- The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Figures of previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.

For TVS CREDIT SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-

Sudarshan Venu
Chairman

Place : Bengaluru
Date : January 23, 2024

TVS CREDIT SERVICES LIMITED

Regd office: "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai 600 006.

CIN : U65920TN2008PLC069758 | Tel: 044-2833 2115 | Website : www.tvscredit.com | Email : Secretarial@tvscredit.com

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 325/2023-24/KWA/PHC/TVA(RT-1)-326, 327, 328/2023-24/KWA/PHC/TVA
J.M: (1) WSS to Seshathode Pt- Construction of 0.5 LL GLSRs 3 No., 1LL OHSR, 2LL OHSR, Pump Houses, Supply & erection of Pumps and automation, (2) Kuruchi GP-Laying pipeline and Road Restoration, (3) RWSS to Madappally- supplying and laying various pipes and shifting connections-General Civil Work, (4) Vazhappally GP- Laying pipeline and Road Restoration work- Pipeline Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/- each
Tender fee: Rs. 9,750/- each
Last Date for submitting Tender: 08.02.2024 02:00pm
Phone: 04692600162 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
KWA-JB-GL-6-2156-2023-24 Superintending Engineer PH Circle, Pathanamthitta

TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department, 5th Floor Station B)
Tata Power, Trombay Thermal Power Station Chembur-Mahul, Mumbai 400074, Maharashtra, India.
(Board Line: 022-67171525, Mobile: 9641867435) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following package:
OLA for Providing Services for Drain cleaning works at Trombay for 2 years, at Chembur-Mahul Mumbai 400074

For detail NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Last date for receipt of request for issue of bid document is 08th February 2024 up to 1500 Hrs.

ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED
CIN: L72900MH2004PLC146323
Registered Office: 4th Dimension, 3rd Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064
Tel: +91 (022) 4033 7676 | Fax: +91 (022) 4033 7650
Website: www.routemobile.com | Email: investors@routemobile.com

NOTICE
(For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of your Company have at their Meeting held on January 23, 2024, declared the Third Interim Dividend of ₹ 3/- per equity share having nominal value of ₹ 10/- each for the F.Y. 2023-24. The Record Date to determine eligible shareholders is fixed as February 1, 2024.

As you may be aware, in terms of the provision of the Income-Tax Act, 1961, ("Act"), dividend paid or distributed by a Company on or after April 01, 2020, shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders. The Company shall therefore be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of payment of dividend to Resident shareholders at 10% with valid Permanent Account Number (PAN) or at 20% without/invalid PAN and for Non-Resident shareholders at the rates prescribed under the Act or Tax Treaty, read with Multilateral Instruments, if applicable. No withholding of tax is applicable if the dividend payable in aggregate to resident individual shareholders (having valid PAN) is up to ₹ 5000/- PA. within a Financial Year.

Further the Finance Act, 2021 has brought in section 206AB effective from July 1, 2021, wherein tax would be deducted at higher rates (twice the specified rate) on payment of dividends to a specified person who has not furnished the return of income for the assessment year relevant to the previous year immediately preceding the financial year in which tax is required to be deducted, for which the time limit for furnishing the return of income under sub-section (1) of section 139 has expired and the aggregate of tax deducted at source and tax collected at source in his case is rupees fifty thousand or more in the said previous year. The Company is accordingly required to deduct TDS since the rate specified under the Act in respect of payment of dividend to such specified persons.

The TDS rate would vary depending on the residential status of the Shareholder and the documents submitted by them and accepted by the Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Act. The details of the TDS rates applicable to different categories of shareholders, and documentation required, will be available on our website at <https://www.routemobile.com/investors/> ("Third Interim Dividend - January 2024). Requesting you to share such information/documents online by way of the link <https://ris.kfintech.com/form15> on or before 5 P.M. IST of February 1, 2024 for claiming exemptions if any. For any queries, please write to inward_ris@kfintech.com.

In case of any queries, please contact Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - KFin Technologies Limited at their following address/email/telephone number:

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Route Mobile Limited,
Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32,
Gachibowli, Financial District,
Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500032
Telephone: +91 (040) 6716 2222
Toll free No. : 1800-309-4001
Email: inward_ris@kfintech.com
Date : January 23, 2024

For Route Mobile Limited
Rathindra Das
Place : Mumbai
Group Head Legal, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
(Membership No. : FCS 12663)

Dear Members,
We request you to register your e-mail ID to receive all communications electronically. In case you hold securities of the Company in demat mode, please furnish your e-mail ID to your Depository Participant (i.e., with whom you have your demat account). If you hold securities in physical mode, please furnish your email ID to the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited at their e-mail ID inward_ris@kfintech.com.

For more details, you may please contact: investors@routemobile.com.

Karun Nair goes back to Northamptonshire for 2024 season

Northampton (England): Indian batter Karun Nair will be heading back to Northamptonshire for the upcoming County Championship after a successful outing with the English club last season. The 32-year-old player will be featuring in seven county games for the side. Nair played

for the side last season in the final three matches of Division 1, as the team failed to survive relegation to Division 2. However, his overall stint with the side was a success, having played knocks of 78, 150 and 21 in three innings.



SPORTS CAFE

India knocked out of Asian Cup

Al Khor: India's wait for a maiden knockout round berth in the Asian Cup continued as they crashed out of the continental football showpiece after suffering a 0-1 defeat to Syria in their last group match here on Tuesday. Substitute Omar Khribin scored the all-important goal in the 76th minute to keep Syria in contention for a round of 16 berth. India finished at the bottom of the four-team Group B after losing all their three matches and without scoring any goal. Tuesday's match will certainly be the swansong Asian Cup game for talisman Sunil Chhetri, who had appeared in the two earlier editions also -- in 2011 and 2019. The 39-year-old Chhetri, who is in the twilight of his illustrious career, has scored four goals -- two each in 2011 and 2019 -- in nine appearances to be the highest scorer from India in the continental showpiece.

MCA, National Cricket League sign MoU

Mumbai: Mumbai Cricket Association and National Cricket League (NCL), Texas have agreed to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for an exchange of cricketing activities which would include but shall not be exclusive to the following: Coaching Exchange programs, Administration Exchange programs, Tours to be undertaken by male and female teams. MCA shall also provide knowledge support for the launch of Cricket Academy in Dallas. MCA and NCL will also go beyond signing of this MoU and will also work towards developing a detailed program that will benefit both parties.

George in main draw of Indonesia Masters

Jakarta: India's Kiran George produced a gritty show, notching up two narrow wins in the men's singles qualifying round to make it to the main draw of the Indonesia Masters Super 500 badminton tournament here on Tuesday. The 23-year-old from Kochi, who has so far won two Super 100 titles at 2022 Odisha Open and 2023 Denmark Masters, showed great resolve as he eked out a 21-17 12-21 21-15 win over Indonesia's Shesar Hiren Rhustavito before defeating France's Alex Lanier 12-21 21-18 22-20 in the qualifying round matches. Against Rhustavito, Kiran took time to get off the groove as he recovered from a 0-3 deficit to keep pace with his rival. He then took six straight points from 13-12 to pocket the first game.

Morata goal gives Atletico 1-0 win

Madrid: Álvaro Morata scored his 13th goal of the campaign as Atletico Madrid beat struggling Granada 1-0 in the Spanish league. Second-from-last Granada dominated the early part of the match but the hosts could not turn their possession into goals and Atletico came more into the game as it went on. Atletico coach Diego Simeone put Koke and Rodrigo De Paul on the bench but both players were introduced in the second half, and it was De Paul who started the move that gave Atletico the lead. He pushed the ball out wide to Antoine Griezman after 56 minutes and his inviting cross was headed home by an unmarked Morata. It was Morata's 13th league goal in 19 games this season and took him level with Getafe's Borja Mayoral in the La Liga scoring charts. Only Real Madrid's Jude Bellingham and Girona's Artem Dovbyk have scored more with 14.

Milner edges closer to EPL appearance

Brighton: On a night when James Milner went second in the Premier League's all-time appearances table, his Brighton team was held to a 0-0 draw in a lackluster match at home to Wolverhampton. The 38-year-old Milner made his 633rd Premier League appearance at the Amex stadium on Monday, taking him one clear of Ryan Giggs to sit just 20 matches behind leader Gareth Barry. However, neither Milner nor anyone else was able to break the deadlock on a frustrating night. Facundo Buonanotte saw one early attempt cleared off the line for Brighton but it was a rare moment of excitement.

Miami lose despite Messi impact

The Argentine star had three shots on goal and left 15 minutes into the second half

AP / Dallas

Lionel Messi had three shots on goal before exiting early in the second half in Inter Miami's 1-0 loss to FC Dallas in an MLS preseason game at the Cotton Bowl. Messi took three shots in the first half and left the game about 15 minutes into the second half with Inter Miami trailing in front of an announced crowd of 32,221 in a game played in a drizzle and 40 degrees (4 Celsius).

Forward Jesús Ferreira scored on an uncontested shot three minutes into the match to give FC Dallas an early lead that held up. Messi's first two shots were saved by goalkeeper Maarten Paes, who dove to his left to deflect Messi's second shot in the 12th minute. Messi's third shot was wide left in the 27th minute.

The eight-time Ballon d'Or winner scored twice in Inter Miami's comeback win over FC Dallas on Aug. 6 at Toyota Stadium in the Dallas suburb of Frisco. FC Dallas moved 30 miles north in 2009 after playing its first 13 MLS seasons at the Cotton Bowl, which was a 1994 World Cup venue. "We have a lot of good memories here from 1994



1-0
Inter Miami's match scoreline

32,221
Attendance for Inter Miami-FC Dallas game

when Holland beat Brazil," said Paes, who is from the Netherlands. "It is very historic and beautiful. I love playing in this stadium. The atmosphere was great and the pitch was perfect."

Uruguayan star Luis Suárez, who teamed with Messi at FC Barcelona from 2014-20, played in his first match on American soil since joining Inter Miami in December. Suárez had two shots on goal in the first half, the first saved by Paes. The second sailed

wide right in the 44th minute. Inter Miami failed to score in its second straight preseason game after a 0-0 draw against El Salvador on Friday. FC Dallas held off a flurry of shots in the second half behind a pair of replacement keepers.

Northampton (England): Indian batter Karun Nair will be heading back to Northamptonshire for the upcoming County Championship after a successful outing with the English club last season. The 32-year-old player will be featuring in seven county games for the side. Nair played for the side last season in the final three matches of Division 1, as the team failed to survive relegation to Division 2. However, his overall stint with the side was a success, having played knocks of 78, 150 and 21 in three innings.

Madrid to start hosting F1 race in 2026

AP / Madrid

A Madrid Grand Prix will join the Formula One calendar from 2026 on a track that will include street and non-street sections around the city's exhibition centre.

F1 president Stefano Domenicali was in Madrid for the official announcement on Tuesday of the multi-year deal that will bring the series back to the Madrid region more than 40 years after it last hosted F1. The Spanish capital signed a contract with F1 until 2035. The city announced a lavish ceremony at the exhibition centre. Barcelona's current contract with F1 ends in 2026. The Barcelona-Catalunya track has been hosting the Spanish Grand Prix since 1991.

The new 5.4-kilometer (3.3-mile) circuit, which still needs to be approved by FIA, is expected to feature 20 corners. F1 said the circuit will include a paddock building, a new race tower, office spaces.

Free trials for Vasoo Paranjape Cricket Center

FPJ NEWS SERVICE / Mumbai

Aspiring young cricketers in Maharashtra have an exciting opportunity to showcase their talent at the upcoming FREE Cricket Selection Trials organised by the Vasoo Paranjape Cricket Center. The trials will be conducted at two locations: Bandra (Wings Sports Center) and Thane (Bedekar College) on the January 26, 27 & 28 between 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM.

The Vasoo Paranjape Cricket Center is committed to nurturing young cricketing talents and providing them with a platform to grow and excel in the sport. With a focus on skill development and mentorship, the center aims to contribute to



the development of cricket at the grassroots level. This initiative aligns with the center's vision to identify and groom the next generation of cricketing stars. The FREE Cricket Selection Trials aim to scout for exceptional talent, and participants can look forward to a comprehensive evaluation process conducted by experienced mentors. Young cricketers are encouraged to take advantage

of this unique opportunity to kickstart their cricketing journey and potentially represent MCA accredited clubs in competitive tournaments.

The trials will be open for cricketers in the Under 14, Under 16, and Under 19 categories. **Jatin Paranjape**, a former India cricketer, will be present to guide and evaluate the aspiring talents.

Successful candidates will have the chance to represent MCA accredited clubs in various tournaments.

For further details and registration, interested participants can contact the organisers at 7506049772 or visit www.khelomore.com/sports-coaching/society/vasoo-paranjape-sir-cricket-academy/city/24.

Top seed Purohit storms into final

FPJ NEWS SERVICE / Mumbai

Top seed Deepti Purohit brushed aside the challenge from Smita Salgaonkar by romping to a 21-16, 21-9 victory in a women's 35 semi-final match of the Yonex-Sunrise Maharashtra State Badminton Championship 2024, played at the Bombay Gymkhana courts on Tuesday. However, second seed Tejasvi Pilankar bowed out losing rather tamely to unseeded Poonam Gandhe who romped to an easy 21-7, 21-9 win to advance to the final.

Men's top seed Sachin Kshatriya also crashed losing to unseeded Chandan Jadhav in three grueling games at 18-21, 21-18, and 18-21. In the final, Jadhav will face Nigela D'Sa who defeated Aditya Kale in straight games at 21-12, 21-12.

In women 45 doubles final, the second seeded pair of Pre-rana Joshi and Swapnal Chakrabarty go the better of the top seed Farogh Mukadam and Suja Nair 21-5, 21-12 to emerge champions.

MIG CC, Matunga record easy victories

FPJ NEWS SERVICE / Mumbai

Top-order batswomen Mehek Mistry batted confidently cracking a 117-ball 94 runs and guide MIG Cricket Club to a comfortable 59-run victory against Dashing Sports Club in a third round Div-C match of the 2nd MCA Women's Cricket League played at the Ours CC ground, Virar on Tuesday.

MIG CC, powered by Mehek's solid effort which contained 16 well-struck hit to the ropes, amassed a massive total of 202 for 5 wickets from 40 overs. Mehek's teammate and opening bat Riya Doshi scored 36 runs to lift the innings. Later, MIG Cricket Club bowled out Dashing CC for 143 in 34.3 overs. Samiya Hussain was the only batter to make 28 runs. MIG bowlers Dhiti Verma 3 for 31, Mehek Mistry 2 for 10 and Anisha Rout 2 for 40 claimed the wickets. In another match,

Matunga Gymkhana scored a commanding 100-run win against Oriental Cricket Club.

Matunga Gymkhana piled up a huge challenging total of 263 for 4 wickets. The leading batters were Anisha Kamble 57 runs, Ankita Gaikar 55 runs and Mahek Patel unbeaten 52 runs propped the total.

Oriental CC's number three batswoman Kshitiija Sawant singled-handedly took the responsibility of trying to surpass the winning target, but she did not get any support from the remaining batters who were dismissed cheaply.

Kshitiija scored 101 runs (98-balls, 14x4s, 1x6), but her solid innings went in vain as the team suffered a huge defeat. Matunga Gymkhana bowlers Juhi Rawat 2 for 17, Jahnava Bhosle 2 for 29, Anannya Shetty 2 for 30, and Diya Chhalwad 2 for 36 shared the wickets.

MIG CC amassed a massive total of 202/5 from 40 overs

Manav, Ayhika advance in singles qualifying

PTI / Mapusa

India's Manav Thakkar and Ayhika Mukherjee began their campaign with comfortable victories while veteran Sharath Kamal failed to qualify for the singles main draw at WTT Star Contender here on Tuesday.

Manav blanked Anshuman Agarwal 3-0 (11-7, 11-4, 11-4) to move into Men's Singles Qualifying Round 3 where he will face Senegal's Ibrahim Diaw.

In the women's singles category, Ayhika Mukherjee defeated Sayali Wani 3-0 (11-9, 11-2, 12-10) in

Qualifying Round 2, while Poymantee Baisya beat Pritha Priya Vartikar 3-0 (12-10, 11-7, 11-7) in Qualifying Round 1. Sharath, who has dropped to as low as 99 in the world rankings, and 255th ranked Sanil Shetty faced defeats in the Men's Singles Qualifying Round 2



UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN : L67120MH1993PLC070739

Regd. Office: Equinox Business Park, Tower 3, 4th Floor, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070

Telephone: +91 22 41821600 E-mail: info@ugrocapital.com Website: www.ugrocapital.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended March 31, 2023
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	
1	Total income from operations (including Other Income)	27,931.04	25,363.10	18,958.58	75,129.05	46,660.02	68,376.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	4,637.61	4,079.93	2,222.50	12,281.79	5,016.70	8,382.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	4,637.61	4,079.93	2,222.50	12,281.79	5,016.70	8,382.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,252.89	2,889.27	1,311.81	8,665.75	2,573.25	3,977.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,163.26	3,210.18	1,281.22	8,453.34	2,540.21	3,992.74
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,136.16	9,126.03	6,932.11	9,136.16	6,932.11	6,932.11
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	131,355.83	127,977.12	89,936.51	131,355.83	89,936.51	91,472.20
8	Securities Premium Account	106,558.37	106,427.62	75,352.48	106,558.37	75,352.48	75,352.48
9	Net worth	140,491.99	137,103.15	96,868.62	140,491.99	96,868.62	98,404.31
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	417,292.71	379,820.66	288,452.92	417,292.71	288,452.92	314,893.45
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.97	2.77	2.98	2.97	2.77	3.20
13	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (*Not Annualised)						
	Basic	3.56*	3.17*	1.89*	10.70*	3.67*	5.69
	Diluted	3.51*	3.12*	1.88*	10.55*	3.65*	5.66
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23rd January, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Ended Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ugrocapital.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)
- For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23rd January, 2024

For UGRO Capital Limited
Sd/-
Shachindra Nath
Vice Chairman & Managing Director



RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

A TATA Enterprise

CIN:L36992MH1948PLC014083

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December, 2023	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023	Quarter ended 31 December, 2022	Nine months ended 31 December, 2023	Nine months ended 31 December, 2022	Year ended 31 March, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	1. Total income from Operations	598	832	630	2,212	2,444
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30	109	30	224	215	127
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30	110	30	225	216	128
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24	82	22	169	161	92
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24	84	24	170	160	92
6. Equity Share Capital	19	19	19	19	19	19
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,711
8. Basic and diluted earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each)	1.25	4.23	1.16	8.69	8.28	4.73

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rallis.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23 January, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified review opinion.
- Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- The Company's business is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern.
- The Company has one reportable business segment viz. "Agri-Inputs".
- Exceptional item as disclosed in the columns (nine months ended 31 December, 2023 and quarter ended 30 September, 2023) comprise profit on sale of flat (net of costs) and (nine months ended 31 December, 2022 and year ended 31 March, 2023) comprise profit on sale of land (net of costs).
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment had released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial statements in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
- Amounts for the current period and previous periods are rounded off to the nearest ₹ crores.

For and on behalf of
Rallis India Limited
Sd/-
Sanjiv Lal
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23 January, 2024

Registered Office: 23rd Floor, Vios Tower, New Cuffe Parade, Off Eastern Freeway, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037

Tel: +91 - 022 - 6232 7400 Email: investor_relations@rallis.com

Website: www.rallis.com

